�Copyright 1997 by Dallas Semiconductor Corporation.
All Rights Reserved.  For important information regarding
patents and other intellectual property rights, please refer to
Dallas Semiconductor data books.
DS2405
Addressable Switch
DS2405
032697 1/12

• 1–Wire communication operates over a wide voltage
range of 2.8V to 6.0V from –40°C to +85°C
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS2405 TO–92 package
DS2405Z 4–pin SOT–223 package
DS2405P 6–pin C–lead package
DS2405T Tape & Reel version of DS2405
DS2405Y Tape & Reel version of DS2405Z
DS2405V Tape & Reel version of DS2405P
PIN ASSIGNMENT
3
SOT–223
2 34